Attorney Docket: MQM017US01

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH	Name: Gottwald Port Technology Gmb Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  XX Corporation-State Germany  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address:Street Address:Forststr. 16 State:Zip:_40597 State:Zip:_40597 IndMidual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 20, 2004	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Germany  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,579,328
Additional number(s) att	lached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	
Internal Address: Attorney at Law, LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	020413
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature.	anticles 03 A604 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	a sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0694 40319US

Attorney Docket Number: MQM017US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH** a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR"), and having a principal place of business at Wittelbacher Platz 2, 80333 München, Germany is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark "VISUMATIC", No. 2,579,328 and registered on June 11, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Gottwald Port Technology GmbH**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereafter called "Assignee") and having a principal place of business at Forststr. 16, 40597 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of the sum of \$\int \text{and}\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said trademark "VISUMATIC", No. 2,579,328, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this  $20 \, \text{K}$  day of 2004.

Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH

By:

Name: TENNO FISCHED A

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

Title:  $\angle \in \bigcirc$ 

WOLFGANG SCLTMANN

 $C = C \circ$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0695